

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1118/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2007 in WP No. 17401/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

A.P.PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOLKONDA KRISHNA PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1034 of 2008

(With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 28/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Sharan,ASG

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. K. Radha Rani,Adv.

Mr. Praveen K. Pandey,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) No. 1118/08

Issue notice.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, learned counsel, appears on behalf of respondent No.1 and accepts notice on his behalf. Notice on the said respondent may be deemed to have been served. Let notice be served on other respondents in the usual course.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation of the directions given in the impugned order of the High Court.

-2-

SLP(C)...SCC No. 1034/08

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on all the respondents in usual course.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation of the directions given in the impugned order of the High Court.

(Ganga Thakur)

P.S. to Registrar

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master