

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 2/2010 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4380 OF 2009

A.P.PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOLKONDA KRISHNA PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for vacating stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH I.A.4 IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4381 OF 2009

(with appl.(s) for vacating stay and impleadment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/10/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

/applicant in IA2 Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. K.P. Kylasnath Pillai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.Santhan Krishnan, Adv.
/applicant Mr. Praveen Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Archiya, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

St.of A.P.

Mr.I.Venkata Narayana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.-on-Record.
Mr. V.Pattabhi Ram, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IAS.1 and 3 of 2009,(common application) filed by T.Swarna Latha Thungala & Anr., for impleadment, in the appeal is considered and allowed.

Contd..2/-

-2- IA2/10 in CA 4380/09

Let the applicant be added as respondent in the appeal. The Registry is directed to take steps for correction of the cause title in the appeal.

As far as IAS.2&4/2009, for vacating

the interim order dated 13th July, 2009, is concerned, the appellant, A.P.Public Service Commission, is granted three weeks time to file its response to the same. Rejoinder, if any, thereto, be filed within a week thereafter.

List the matter after four weeks.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master