

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 2/2010 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4380 OF 2009

A.P.PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOLKONDA KRISHNA PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for vacating stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH I.A.4 IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4381 OF 2009

(with appl.(s) for vacating stay and office report)

Date: 29/11/2010 This appln./Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

/applicant in IA2 Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

/applicant Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

St.of A.P. Mr. V.Pattabhi Ram Vadrevu, Adv.

Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.-on-Record.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having regard to the letter circulated,

three weeks' time is granted for filing counter

affidavit; rejoinder, if any, may be filed within

three weeks thereafter.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)

Court Master Court Master