

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2 OF 2010 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.4380 OF 2009

A.P.PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOLKONDA KRISHNA PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and office report)

WITH I.A. NO.4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.4381/2009

(With appln(s) for vacting stay and office report)

Date: 06/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Subba Rao, AOR

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

State of AP

Mr. G.N. Reddy, AOR

Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.

Mr. S. Nagarajan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let I.A. Nos.2 and 4, be taken up for consideration  
along with the civil appeals on 31st July, 2012, and be  
listed within first five items of the hearing group.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master Assistant Registrar