

â

ITEM NO.109 (M)

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 4380/2009

A.P.PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOLKONDA KRISHNA PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment and vacating stay and early hearing and office report)

WITH C.A. No. 4381/2009

(With appln.(s) for vacating stay and appln.(s) for early hearing and Office Report)

Date: 29/07/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.

Mr. Navneet Chaudhary,Adv.

M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

Mr. G. N. Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner,
post after four weeks.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh
Date: 2015.07.29
18:21:44 IST
Reason: