

REVISED

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4380/2009

A.P.PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOLKONDA KRISHNA PRASAD & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for impleadment and vacating stay and early hearing and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 4381/2009

(With appln.(s) for vacating stay and appln.(s) for early hearing and Office Report)

Date : 14/01/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. G.Pramod Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.
Mr. Siva Goda, Adv.

Mr. Navneet Chaudhary, Adv.

M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Application for impleadment is dismissed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Mahabir Singh

Pending applications, if any, shall stand disposed off.

Date: 2016.02.24

09:39:18 IST

Reason:

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Saroj Saini)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4380/2009

A.P.PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOLKONDA KRISHNA PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment and vacating stay and early hearing and office report)

WITH
C.A. No. 4381/2009
(With appln.(s) for vacating stay and appln.(s) for early hearing and Office Report)

Date : 14/01/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. G.Pramod Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.
Mr. Siva Goda, Adv.

Mr. Navneet Chaudhary, Adv.

M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Saroj Saini)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

3

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 4380 OF 2009

A.P.PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

... Appellant(s)

Versus

GOLKONDA KRISHNA PRASAD AND ORS.

... Respondent(s)

WITH CIVIL APPEAL 4381 OF 2009

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties at
some length. We see no reason to interfere with the

order passed by the High Court. The appeals are, therefore, dismissed but in the circumstances without any order as to costs.

.....CJI.
(T.S.THAKUR)

.....J.
(A.K.SIKRI)

.....J.
(R.BANUMATHI)

New Delhi,
Dated: 14th January, 2016.