

LISTED ON.:
COURT NO.
ITEM NO .:

SECTION XII-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5 OF 2017

(Application for appeal against Registrar's order.)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6 OF 2017

(Application for condonation of delay in filing appeal against Registrar's order.)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7 OF 2017

(Application for exemption from filing official translation of impugned order.)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4380 of 2009

A.P. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

..Appellant

VERSUS

GOLKONDA KRISHNA PRASAD AND ORS.

..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that instant appeal along with connected matter was dismissed vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 14th January, 2016.

It is further submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Ms. Anjani Aiyagiri, Advocate has on 23rd November, 2016 filed application in Civil Appeal 4380 of 2009 for clarification of Hon'ble Court's order dated 14th January, 2016 after taking no objection from erstwhile Advocate.

It is further submitted to the Hon'ble Court that the application for clarification of Hon'ble Court's order dated 14th January, 2016 was lodged by Ld. Registrar vide order dated 14th December, 2016.

It is further submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Ms. Anjani Aiyagiri, Advocate has on 09th January, 2017 filed application for appeal against Ld. Registrar's order dated 14th December, 2016 alongwith application for condonation of delay in filing the application for appeal against Ld. Registrar's order as their is a delay of 11 days and also filed application for exemption from filing official translation of the impugned order. The

applications are registered as I.A No. 5/2017, I.A No. 6/2017 and I.A No. 7/2017 respectively and the same are placed below for kind perusal of Hon'ble Court.

It is lastly submitted to the Hon'ble Court that original paper books has been weeded out after due preservation and counsel has filed fresh paper books.

The aforesaid application along with appeal above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 17th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr.Guntur Prabhakar, Advocate
- 2.Mr.A.Subba Rao, Advocate
- 3.Mr.Navneet Choudhury, Advocate
4. M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR