

.1

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 5, 6 & 7/2017 in Civil Appeal No(s). 4380/2009

A.P.PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOLKONDA KRISHNA PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR APPEAL AGAINST REGISTRAR'S ORDE DATED 14.12.2016 AND

CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL AGAINST LD. REGISTRAR'S ORDER

AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 20/02/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.V. Rama, Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. AT Rao, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.

Mr. Navneet Chaudhary, Adv.

M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant/applicant submits that the judgment given in the instant case by the High Court which is upheld by this Court, be confined to the selection in question

2

and the earlier selections which had already attained finality should not be allowed to be re-opened. In case any such petitions are moved, it would be open to the appellant/applicant to make the submissions on the aforesaid basis which can be duly considered by the High Court.

Interlocutory applications are disposed of accordingly.

(Ashwani Thakur) (Mala Kumari Sharma )

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER